504749328 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796056

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	΄ ΔΑΤΑ	i				
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
MANUEL ERLACHER	٦				11/05/2012	
BERNHARD HOFER					11/05/2012	
MARTIN RODLER					11/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MAGN	MAGNA STEYR FAHRZEUGTECHNIK AG & CO KG				
Street Address:	LIEBEI	LIEBENAUER HAUPTSTRASSE 317				
City:	GRAZ					
State/Country:	AUSTF	IA				
Postal Code:	A-8041	A-8041				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number]		
	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	pe	Number 15881130]		
	pe]		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	pe :]		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	pe : E DATA	15881130]		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA					
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA	15881130 • the e-mail address firs				
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA	15881130 • <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.com	n í, it will be sei m	nt via US .		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	15881130 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.com TODD A. VAUGHN JOR	n i, it will be sei m DAN IP LAW, I	nt via US		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	15881130 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.com TODD A. VAUGHN JOR 12501 PROSPERITY DF	n i, it will be sei m DAN IP LAW, I RIVE, SUITE 40	nt via US		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	e E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	15881130 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.com TODD A. VAUGHN JOR	n i, it will be sei m DAN IP LAW, I RIVE, SUITE 40	nt via US		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	15881130 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.com TODD A. VAUGHN JOR 12501 PROSPERITY DF	n i, it will be sei m DAN IP LAW, I RIVE, SUITE 40	nt via US		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	15881130 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.cor TODD A. VAUGHN JOR 12501 PROSPERITY DF SILVER SPRING, MARY	n , it will be sei DAN IP LAW, I RIVE, SUITE 40 ⁄LAND 20904	nt via US		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	15881130 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 202-683-9317 admin2@jordaniplaw.cor TODD A. VAUGHN JOR 12501 PROSPERITY DF SILVER SPRING, MARY 0538-734D	n , it will be sei DAN IP LAW, I RIVE, SUITE 40 ⁄LAND 20904	nt via US		

2

JORDAN IP LAW, LLC

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSELORS 1701 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 300, Washington D.C. 20006 Tel 202.683.9317 | Fax 202.683.6783

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

- 1) Manuel ERLACHER residing at Nockweg 6, A-9545 Radenthein, AUSTRIA
- 2) Bernhard HOFER residing at Frühlingstraße 40, A-8053 Graz, AUSTRIA
- 3) Martin RODLER residing at Am Eberfeld 10, A-8160 Krottendorf, AUSTRIA

who has/have made certain new and useful inventions, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **MAGNA STEYR Fahrzeugtechnik AG & CO. KG**, having an address at Liebenauer Hauptstraße 317, A-8041 Graz, AUSTRIA, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

TOOL AND METHOD FOR JOINING MATERIAL LAYERS

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>November 7, 2012</u>, identified as U.S. Patent Serial Number <u>13/670,503</u>, and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 044741 FRAME: 0784

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and associated foreign patent applications, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE is successors, and legal representatives, deemed essential to assign the invention hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **Jordan IP Law, LLC** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR

1) Manuel ERLACHER

2}

Bernhand HOFER

3}

Martin RODLER

PATENT REEL: 044741 FRAME: 0785

05.M. 2012

5.M. X2

5.11.12

DATE

RECORDED: 01/26/2018